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Parramatta Park — November 2023 community trustee board meeting

Date

Venue

Time

6:00-6:05pm

6:05-6:15pm

6:15-6:25pm

6:25-6:35pm

6:35-6:45pm

6:45-6:55pm

6:55-7:05pm

7:05-7:15pm

7:15-7:25pm

7:25-7:30pm

Tuesday 21 November 2023 Time 6:00-7:30pm
6PSQ, L11 Room 20, 160-182 Church Street, Parramatta

Ite Discussion Point

m
- Acknowledgement of Country

1. - Welcome new City of Parramatta representative
- Meeting objectives

2. Parramatta Aquatic Centre presentation

3. Q&A

4. Update on Safer Cities Project

5. Q&A

6. Event Management Framework presentation

7. Q&A

8. WestlInvest update and future of projects

9. Q&A

10. Next steps, thanks and close

Presenter

Stewart Thompson, Chair,
Paramatta Park CTB

Ben Tax, Director Property
Services, GSP

All

Callantha Brigham, Director
Strategy, Design and Delivery, GSP

All

Paul Stuart, Head of Marketing and
Events, GSP

All

Callantha Brigham, Director
Strategy, Design and Delivery, GSP

All

Stewart Thompson, Chair,
Parramatta Park CTB



