

## Agenda

Parramatta Park – November 2023 community trustee board meeting

Date	Tuesday 21 November 2023	Time	6:00-7:30pm
Venue	6PSQ, L11 Room 20, 160-182 Church Stree		

Time	Ite m	Discussion Point	Presenter
6:00-6:05pm	1.	<ul> <li>Acknowledgement of Country</li> <li>Welcome new City of Parramatta representative</li> <li>Meeting objectives</li> </ul>	Stewart Thompson, Chair, Paramatta Park CTB
6:05-6:15pm	2.	Parramatta Aquatic Centre presentation	Ben Tax, Director Property Services, GSP
6:15-6:25pm	3.	Q&A	All
6:25-6:35pm	4.	Update on Safer Cities Project	Callantha Brigham, Director Strategy, Design and Delivery, GSP
6:35-6:45pm	5.	Q&A	All
6:45-6:55pm	6.	Event Management Framework presentation	Paul Stuart, Head of Marketing and Events, GSP
6:55-7:05pm	7.	Q&A	All
7:05-7:15pm	8.	WestInvest update and future of projects	Callantha Brigham, Director Strategy, Design and Delivery, GSP
7:15-7:25pm	9.	Q&A	All
7:25-7:30pm	10.	Next steps, thanks and close	Stewart Thompson, Chair, Parramatta Park CTB